Bid prices shall be quoted in only one currency. i.e 
US$, EURO, LKR , etc
  AND 
 Bids shall include a Bid Security in the form of Bank 
Guarantee issued by bank using the form included in 
Section IV (Bidding Forms).
 The amount and currency of the bid security shall be ;
 Sri Lanka Rupees Fifty Five Million (LKR. 
55,000,000.00).
 The Bid Security shall be issued in favour of
 Controller General Department of Immigration and 
Emigration

1. Does the Bid Price and Bid Bond are required to be 
in the same currency. Please advice on above request.

2. In light of these two clauses, we understand that the

[...]

the form of bank guarantee of not less than Sri Lankan 
Fifty Five Million (LKR 55 million) or the equivalent 
amount in a freely convertible currency in Sri Lanka.
 ITB 23.1 of Bid Data sheet Page 42
 The amount and currency of the bid security shall be ;
 Sri Lanka Rupees Fifty Five Million (LKR. 
55,000,000.00).

Can you please clarify that bidder can provide bid 
security of equivalent amount in a freely convertible 
currency in Sri Lanka?

Yes

125 Volume 2 5.4 7. Functional 
& Non-
functional 
Technical 
Requirements
& 
Compliance

Proposed Solution architecture (Production site)